Express Mail EL219655249US	Docket No MBT-07902/03
FORM PTD: 1595 (Modified VI-7) (Rev. 6.93; OMB No. 06: 1-0011 (exp. 4:94)	2-1999 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
Copyright 1936-97	Patent and Tradema
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1009	38960 V V
To the Flohorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks. Ficase Judened original documents of copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ELGHARINI, Ali	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Conwash Systems Ltd.
	Address: 5200 Dixie Road, Unit 18
Additior al names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontar
C Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: L4W 1E4
Execution Date December 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗴 №
4. Appl cation number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is December 3 , 199
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati Patent Application No. Filing date	ion, the execution date of the application is <u>December 3, 194</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? J Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? J Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Desistertion No. 31 005	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? J Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	 B. Patent No.(s) G. Total results involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400	 B. Patent No.(s) G. Total results in volved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham	 B. Patent No.(s) G. Total results involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham Country: USA	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 C. Total fee (37 CFR
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham Country: USA	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI Country: USA Zp: 48009-5394 9. Statement and signature Statement and signature	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Constant of applications and patents involved: C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham Country: USA State/Prov.: MI Country: USA 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 C. Total fee (37 CFR
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI Country: USA Zp: 48009-5394 9. Statement and signature Statement and signature	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Constant of applications and patents involved: C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkownski Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 City: Birmingham Country: USA State/Prov.: MI Country: USA 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Constant of applications and patents involved: C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

BARRIGAR & MOSS

WORLDWIDE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ali Elgharini, (hereinafter referred to as ELGHARINI) whose full post office address is 3596 Nutcracker Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5N 6G1, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

CONVEYOR SYSTEM FOR DISHWASHING

as fully described and claimed in the accompanying United States patent application executed on December 1, 1998;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ELGHARINI hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Conwash Systems Ltd. its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention;

AND ELGHARINI hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in Conwash Systems Ltd. its successors and assigns;

AND ELGHARINI hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Conwash Systems Ltd., the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as

> PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0080

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this Assignment and sale not been made;

AND ELGHARINI hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from him, and ELGHARINI hereby assigns to said assignee all his said right to claim such priority in any country from said patent applications;

AND ELGHARINI hereby authorizes and grants to the firm BARRIGAR & MOSS of 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Z 1H8, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, effective the day of

Elgharini

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

be the individual described in the foregoing Assignment, who in my presence executed this Assignment and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this Assignment as his free act and deed.

Pit K // i

F:\DOCS\PAT\PRH\10365.ASS

RECORDED: 12/28/1998